

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR VISITORS AND DOGS:

Cyanobacteria Detected in Arboretum Waterway

Summer is the time of year that water bodies throughout the world commonly foster cyanobacterial toxins.

Because this phenomenon recently appeared in local news, we tested the Arboretum Waterway and found that cyanobacteria also exist here.

What does this mean to you?

- Walk your dogs here, but do not let your dogs enter or drink the water.
- Cyanobacterial toxins can be harmful and even life threatening to canines.
- Enjoy the Arboretum and avoid activities that involve water contact.



Please note: The presence of cyanobacteria is seasonal, not permanent.

Learn more: arboretum.ucdavis.edu/cyanobacteria-FAQ

